COFFEE NOOK

SKU # 2023046001

A WARNING: To avoid serious personal injury:

o Carefully and strictly follow assembly instructions. Improper assembly of
furniture can result in structural failure, instability of the product, or tip-over.

s  Monitor and carefully control the assembly components. These include small

parts and hardware that may present a choking hazard to small children.
Bob's furniture should be assembled only by responsible adults and children
should not be involved in the assembly process.

*  Where provided, wall mounting hardware should always be used as
prescribed in these instructions to anchor furniture to wall. Proper use of the
wall mounting hardware can significantly reduce the potential for furniture
tip-over and crushing injuries.



SELECT THE LAYOUT OF THE BENCH

This item reversible and can be installed either with the large bench at your left hand side (left side installation) or with
the large bench at your right hand side (right side installation).

THIS INSTRUCTION IS MADE FOR RIGHT HAND INSTALLATION.

If you select the left hand installation then you have to switch all the parts located at right part (10, 11, 12, 13, 14 and
15) to left part and the parts located at left part ( 03, 04, 05, 06, 07 and 08 ) to right part.

Attention: outside legs 01 and 09 plus central pieces ( 02, 16, 17,18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 and 24 ) remain unchanged.

RIGHT SIDE INSTALLATION

LEFT SIDE INSTALLATION

Note: Before starting the assembly process, all parts should be separated according to the item they belong to. For
better identification of all parts, please use part identification list on page 4 for the corner bench and refer to the
instructions present on box “B" to find the table and bench part identification lists: page 3 for the table and page 9 for

the simple bench.
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NOTICE

" ADVERTISSEMENT |

-

ADVERTENCIA

\

This product consists of 2 cartons total:

-Carton A: #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10
#1T#12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17
#18 #19 #20 #2711 #22 #23 #24
+ Hardware
-Carton B: #25 #26 #27 #28 #29 #30 #31
#32 #32 #34 #35 + Hardware

Please verify you have all 2 cartons.

- /

Ce produit est emballé en deux boites:

‘Boite A: #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10
#11#12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17
#18 #19 #20 #271 #22 #23 #24
+ Ferrures
‘Boite B: #25 #26 #27 #28 #29 #30 #31
#32 #32 #34 #35 + Ferrures

Priere de vérifier que vous avez les deux

\boTtes. Y,

-

Este producto estd embalado en dos
cajas:

-Caja At #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10

#FIVH#12 #13 #14 #15#16 #17
#18 #19 #20 #21 #22 #23 #24
+ Paquete de herrage

<Caja B: #25 #26 #27 #28 #29 #30 #31

#32 #32 #34 #35 + Paquete
de herrage
Sirvase verificar que tiene las dos cajas

%




PART LIST / LISTE DES PIECES / LISTAS DE PIEZAS

#21

#20

SPARE PARTS - AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENT

PIECES DE RECHANGE - DISPONIBLES POUR REMPLACEMENT
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - DISPONIBLES PARA REMPLAZO

COFFEE /CAFE / CAFE PARTS QTY
90301COF-#01-BR6 LEFT OUTSIDE LEG / PIED EXTERIEUR GAUCHE / PATA EXTERIOR IZQUIERDA 01
90301COF-#02-BR6 MIDDLE LEG / PIED CENTRALE / PATA CENTRAL 02
90301COF-#03-BR6 SINGLE BENCH - SEAT / BANC SIMPLE - SIEGE / BANCO SIMPLE - ASIENTO 01

SINGLE BENCH - BACK CUSHION / BANC SIMPLE - COUSSIN DU DOSSIER /

90301COF-#04-BR6 BANCO SIMPLE - COJIN DEL RESPALDO o1
SINGLE BENCH - FIXING RAIL / BANC SIMPLE - RAIL DE FIXATION /

- - . 1

90301COF-#05-BRé BANCO SIMPLE - RIEL DE FIJACION 0
SINGLE BENCH - TOP RAIL / BANC SIMPLE - RAIL SUPERIEUR /

- - 01
90301COF-#06-BR6 BANCO SIMPLE - RIEL SUPERIOR
90301COF-#07-BR6 SINGLE BENCH - CROSSBAR / BANC SIMPLE - BARRE TRANSVERSALE / 02

BANCO SIMPLE - TRAVESANO
90301COF-#08-BR6 SINGLE BENCH - LOWER RAIL / BANC SIMPLE - RAIL INFERIEUR / 01
BANCO SIMPLE - RIEL INFERIOR

90301COF-#09-BR6 RIGHT OUTSIDE LEG / PIED EXTERIEUR DROIT / PATA EXTERIOR DERECHA 01
90301COF-#10-BR6 DOUBLE BENCH - SEAT / BANC DOUBLE - SIEGE / BANCO DOBLE - ASIENTO 01




DOUBLE BENCH - BACK CUSHION / BANC DOUBLE - COUSSIN DU DOSSIER /

90301COF-#11-BR6 BANCO DOBLE - COJIN DEL RESPALDO o1
DOUBLE BENCH - FIXING RAIL / BANC DOUBLE - RAIL DE FIXATION /
90301COF-#12-BRé BANCO DOBLE - RIEL DE FIJACION 01
90301COF-#13-BR6 DOUBLE BENCH - TOP RAIL / BANC DOUBLE - RAIL SUPERIEUR / 01
BANCO DOBLE RIEL SUPERIOR
DOUBLE BENCH - CROSSBAR/ BANC DOUBLE - BARRE TRANSVERSALE /
90301COF-#14-BR6 BANCO DOBLE - TRAVESANO 02
90301COF-#15-BR6 DOUBLE BENCH - LOWER RAIL / BANC DOUBLE - RAIL INFERIEUR / 071
BANCO DOBLE - RIEL INFERIOR
90301COF-#16-BR6 CORNER BENCH - SEAT / BANC DU COIN - SIEGE / BANCO ESQUINERO - ASIENTO || 01
CORNER BENCH BACK CUSHION / BANC DU COIN - COUSSIN DU DOSSIER /
90301COF-#17-BR6 BANCO ESQUINERO - COJIN DEL RESPALDO 0l
90301COF-#18-BR6 CORNER BENCH - BACK RAIL / BANC DU COIN - RAIL ARRIERE / 02
BANCO ESQUINERO - RIEL TRASERO
CORNER BENCH - FIXING RAIL / BANC DU COIN - RAIL DE FIXATION /
90301COF-#19-BR6 BANCO ESQUINERO - RIEL DE FIJACION 01
CORNER BENCH - SUPPORT RAIL / BANC DU COIN - RAIL DE SUPPORT /
90301COF-#20-BR6 BANCO ESQUINERO - RIEL DE SOPORTE 01
CORNER BENCH TOP PANEL/ BANC DU COIN - PANNEAU SUPERIEUR /
-#21- 1
90301COF-#21-BRé BANCO ESQUINERO - PANEL SUPERIOR 0
CORNER BENCH - CROSSBAR/ BANC DU COIN - BARRE TRANSVERSALE /
90301COF-#22-BR6 BANCO ESQUINERO - TRAVESANO 01
CORNER BENCH - LOWER RAIL / BANC DU COIN - RAIL INFERIEUR /
20301COF-#23-BR6 BANCO ESQUINERO - RIEL INFERIOR 02
CORNER BENCH - LOWER FRONT RAIL / BANC DU COIN - RAIL INFERIEUR
90301COF-#24-BR6 AVANT / BANCO ESQUINERO - RIEL INFERIOR DELANTERO 01
90301COF-FOON-BRS NOOK HARDWARE PACK / FERRURES DU BANC DU COIN / 01

PAQUETE DE HERRAGE DE BANCO ESQUINERO




HARDWARE LIST / LISTE DU MATERIEL / LISTA DE HERRAGE

A WOOD DOWEL / GOUJON DE BOIS / TARUGO DE MADERA 63
(25/16"X 1-3/16")

B SCREW / VIS / TORNILLO 07

(21/8" X 1)
c | BOLT / BOULON / TORNILLO 16
I (29/32" X 2-3/8”)

b SCREW / VIS / TORNILLO o4
(@5/32" X 1-3/16")

H Y ALLEN KEY / CLE HEXAGONALE / LLAVE ALLEN 01

| % ADHESIVE FELT / FEUTRE / FIELTRO 08

J SCREW CAP / BOUCHON A VIS / TAPON DE TORNILLO 08

NOTE: Find the label of "Hardware Enclosed” on one of the carton corner then follow the red ribbon to get the hardware bag.

REMARQUE: Repérez I'étiquette «Quincaillerie Incluse» sur le coin de la boite, puis suivez le ruban rouge pour récupérer le
sac contenant la quincaillerie.

NOTA: Busque la etiqueta "Ferreterfa Incluida” en una de las esquinas de la caja, luego siga la cinta roja para recuperar la
bolsa que contiene la tornilleria.

TOOLS REQUIRED / OUTILS REQUIS / HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS

PHILIPS SCREWDRIVER / TOURNEVIS PHILIPS / NOT SUPPLIED / NON FOURNI /
DESTORNILLADOR ESTANDAR NO INCLUIDO

IMPORTANT:

1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.
2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

4. For ease of assembly, two adults are recommended

IMPORTANT:

1. Ne serrez pas completement les boulons jusqu‘a ce que tous les boulons soient complétement alignés et insérés dans les
trous / écrous.

2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter dendommager les filets.

3. Utilisez des outils a main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

4. 'assemblage par deux adultes est recommandé.

IMPORTANTE:

1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se inserten en los
agujeros / tuercas.

2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dafar los filetes.

3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

4. Se recomienda el montaje por dos adultos.




1.

Insert wood dowels into holes located on edges of the following parts.

#24




. Pieces #8 and #15 have arounded edge, make sure this edge is to the front. These pieces
can be assembledin eitherside.

Les piecesn®°8etn®150ontunbordarrondi; assurez-vous qu'il soit orienté vers I'avant.
Ces pieces peuvent étre assemblées des deux cotés.

Las piezas 8y 15tienen un borde redondeado; asegurese de que este esté hacia adelante.
Estas piezas se pueden armar porambos lados.




#04

#03




#10

;

14

#11

10
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8. With the assistance of another person, tilt the bench forward to make the assembly easier.
Avec l'aide d'une autrepersonne, inclinez le banc vers I'avant pour faciliter le montage.
Conlaayudade otra persona, incline el banco hacia adelante para facilitar el armado.
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13.
Maximum Weight 400 Ibs
Poids maximum: 400 Ib (181.4 kg)
Peso maximo: 400 Ib (1

o

&7

Maximum Weight 625 Ibs
Poids maximum: 625 Ib (283.5 kg)
Peso maximo: 625 1b (283.5 kg)
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PART LIST / LISTE DES PIECES / LISTAS DE PIEZAS

SPARE PARTS - AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENT

PIECES DE RECHANGE - DISPONIBLES POUR REMPLACEMENT
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - DISPONIBLES PARA REMPLAZO

COFFEE /CAFE / CAFE PARTS QTY
90301COF-#25-BR6 TABLE TOP / DESSUS DE LA TABLE / TABLERO 01
90301COF-#26-BR6 RAIL / RAIL / RIEL 01
90301COF-#27-BR6 SUPPORT / SUPPORT / SOPORTE 02
90301COF-#28-BR6 LEG / PIED / PATA 02
90301COF-#29-BR6 CROSSBAR / BARRE TRANSVERSALE / TRAVESANO 01
90301COF-#30-BR6 SUPPORT LEG / DEBOUT PIED/ SOPORTE PATA 02
90301COF-#00T-BR6 e o s e e e 01

" NOTICE ) ( ADVERTISSEMENT | [ ADVERTENCIA )

This product consists of 2 cartons total:

-Carton A: #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10
#1#12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17
#18 #19 #20 #2711 #22 #23 #24
+ Hardware
-Carton B: #25 #26 #27 #28 #29 #30 #31
#32 #32 #34 #35 + Hardware

Please verify you have all 2 cartons.

- /

Ce produit est emballé en deux boites:

‘Bolte A: #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10
#11 #12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17
#18 #19 #20 #21 #22 #23 #24
+ Ferrures
‘Boite B: #25 #26 #27 #28 #29 #30 #31
#32 #32 #34 #35 + Ferrures

Priere de vérifier que vous avez les deux

\boTtes. Y,

cajas:

#18 #19 #20 #2171 #22 #23 #
+ Paquete de herrage

-Caja B: #25 #26 #27 #28 #29 #30 #31

de herrage

Este producto estd embalado en dos

~Caja A #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 #10
#11#12 #13 #14 #15 #16 #17

#32 #32 #34 #35 + Paquete

Sirvase verificar que tiene las dos cajas.

24




HARDWARE LIST / LISTE DU MATERIEL / LISTA DE HERRAGE

A WOOD DOWEL / GOUJON DE BOIS / TARUGO DE MADERA 02
(25/16"X 1-3/16")
c BOLT / BOULON / TORNILLO 08
(29/32" X 2-3/8")
D SCREW / VIS / TORNILLO 15
(@5/32" X 1-3/1")
E BOLT / BOULON / TORNILLO 04
(29/32" X 4-3/4")
F WOOD DOWEL / GOUJON DE BOIS / TARUGO DE MADERA 10
(213/32"X 1-9/16")
H ALLEN KEY / CLE HEXAGONALE / LLAVE ALLEN 01
J SCREW CAP / BOUCHON A VIS / TAPON DE TORNILLO 04

NOTE: Find the label of "Hardware Enclosed” on one of the carton corner then follow the red ribbon to get the hardware bag.

REMARQUE: Repérez I'étiquette «Quincaillerie Incluse» sur le coin de la boite, puis suivez le ruban rouge pour récupérer le
sac contenant la quincaillerie.

NOTA: Busque la etiqueta "Ferreterfa Incluida” en una de las esquinas de la caja, luego siga la cinta roja para recuperar la
bolsa que contiene la tornilleria.

TOOLS REQUIRED / OUTILS REQUIS / HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS

PHILIPS SCREWDRIVER / TOURNEVIS PHILIPS / NOT SUPPLIED / NON FOURNI /
DESTORNILLADOR ESTANDAR NO INCLUIDO

IMPORTANT:

1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.
2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

4. For ease of assembly, two adults are recommended

IMPORTANT:

1. Ne serrez pas completement les boulons jusqu‘a ce que tous les boulons soient complétement alignés et insérés dans les
trous / écrous.

2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter dendommager les filets.

3. Utilisez des outils a main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

4. 'lassemblage par deux adultes est recommandé.

IMPORTANTE:

1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se inserten en los
agujeros / tuercas.

2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dafiar los filetes.

3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

4. Se recomienda el montaje por dos adultos.










6. Maximum Weight 315 Ibs
Poids maximum: 315 |b (142.8 kg)
Peso maximo: 315 1b (142.8 kq)




PART LIST / LISTE DES PIECES / LISTAS DE PIEZAS

SPARE PARTS - AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENT

PIECES DE RECHANGE - DISPONIBLES POUR REMPLACEMENT
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - DISPONIBLES PARA REMPLAZO

COFFEE /CAFE / CAFE PARTS QTY
90301COF-#31-BR6 UPHOLSTERED SEAT / SIEGE REMBOURRE / ASIENTO TAPIZADO 01
90301COF-#32-BR6 SEAT SUPPORT / SUPPORT DE SIEGE / SOPORTE DEL ASIENTO 01

TOP CROSSBAR / BARRE TRANSVERSALE SUPERIEURE /

90301COF-#33-BR6 01

TRAVESSANO SUPERIOR
90301COF-#34-BR6 LEG/ PIED/ PATA 02
90301COF-#35-BR6 CROSSBAR/ BARRE TRANSVERSALE / TRAVESANO 01

SIMPLE BENCH HARDWARE PACK / FERRURES DU BANC SIMPLE /

90301COF-#00B-BR6 PAQUETE DE HERRAGE DE BANCO SIMPLE

01




HARDWARE LIST / LISTE DU MATERIEL / LISTA DE HERRAGE

SCREW / VIS / TORNILLO 12
B (21/8" X 1")
c BOLT / BOULON / TORNILLO 08

I (29/32" X 2-3/8")
WOOD DOWEL / GOUJON DE BOIS / TARUGO DE MADERA
F = (@13/32°% 1-9/16") 10
G SCREW / VIS / TORNILLO 05
(@1/8" X 1-3/8")

H \/\, ALLEN KEY / CLE HEXAGONALE / LLAVE ALLEN 01
I % ADHESIVE FELT / FEUTRE / FIELTRO 04
J . SCREW CAP / BOUCHON A VIS / TAPON DE TORNILLO 04

NOTE: Find the label of "Hardware Enclosed” on one of the carton corner then follow the red ribbon to get the hardware bag.

REMARQUE: Repérez I'étiquette «Quincaillerie Incluse» sur le coin de la boite, puis suivez le ruban rouge pour récupérer le
sac contenant la quincaillerie.

NOTA: Busque la etiqueta “Ferreterfa Incluida” en una de las esquinas de la caja, luego siga la cinta roja para recuperar la
bolsa que contiene la tornilleria.

TOOLS REQUIRED / OUTILS REQUIS / HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS

PHILIPS SCREWDRIVER / TOURNEVIS PHILIPS / NOT SUPPLIED / NON FOURNI /
DESTORNILLADOR ESTANDAR NO INCLUIDO

IMPORTANT:

1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.
2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

4. For ease of assembly, two adults are recommended

IMPORTANT:

1. Ne serrez pas complétement les boulons jusqu‘a ce que tous les boulons soient complétement alignés et insérés dans les
trous / écrous.

2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter dendommager les filets.

3. Utilisez des outils a main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

4. 'lassemblage par deux adultes est recommandeé.

IMPORTANTE:

1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se inserten en los
agujeros / tuercas.

2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dafar los filetes.

3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

4. Se recomienda el montaje por dos adultos.
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Maximum Weight 625 Ibs
Poids maximum: 625 Ib (283.5 kg)
Peso maximo: 625 Ib (283.5 kg)

12



	Página 1
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12
	Página 13
	Página 14
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12

